Tape-laying machines
TCXOs

1357 b
1587

Technical information (communication switching)1567 Note 1

Technical information (digital computers)
Technical information (software)
Technology, airborne communication
Technology, aircraft & helicopters
Technology, coating

Technology, communication switching
Technology, computers

Technology, gas turbine/APU
Technology, general (see Note 2 at the end)
Technology, helicopter power transfer systems
Technology, industrial gas turbines
Technology, industrial systems
Technology, inert gas and vacuum atomizing
Technology, manufacture of turbine blades
Technology, metal-working

Technology, microwave equipment
Technology, navigation/direction finding
Technology, production of superalloys
Technology, pyrolitic deposition
Technology, radar

Technology, recording media
Technology, recording/reproducing equipment
Technology, software

Telecommunication transmission equipment
Telecontrol equipment

Telegraph circuit switching

Telemetering equipment

Telephone circuit switching

Tellurium

TEM Mode devices

Temperature compensated oscillators
Terminal exchange

Temrestrial acoustic or ultrasonic systems
Testing equipment

Tetrodes

Thermoelectric materials and devices
Thermoplastic liquid crystal copolyesters
Thin film manufacture

Thrusters

Time interval measuring equipment
Time-division analogue exchanges
Time-division digital exchange

Timing integrated circuits

Titanium aluminides

Titanium-based alloys

Towed hydrophone arrays

TR tubes

Tracking equipment

Transducers

Transfer oscillators

Transit exchange

Transmission equipment

Transmission media simulators
Transmitter-amplifiers

Transmitters

Transopters

Travelling wave tubes

Triodes

Tropospheric scatter communication equipment
Tubes

Tubes for X-Rays

TVRO

Ubitrons

Ultrasonic equipment

Underwater cameras

Underwater communication cable
Underwater robots

Underwater vehicles

Underwater vision systems
Unencapsulated integrated circuits
Untuned alternating current amplifiers
Vacuum photodiodes

Vessels

Vessels models

Vibration test equipment

Video recorders

1565 Note 2
1566 Note 3
1501 Note 1
1460 d
1389

1567 ¢

1565 j

1460 d & Note 4
See Note 2
1460 ¢ & Note §
1372

1399

1601

1080 11
1001

1537 Note 3,
1501 Note 1
1301

1602

1501 Note 1
1572 ftoh
1572 ¢

1566 ¢

1519

1518

1567 b

1518

1567 b
1757 ¢

1537 d

1587

1567 Notes 6 & 7
1510

1529

1558 a
1570

1746 h

1358

1362 a

1529 h

1567 b
1567 Note 4
1564 d

1672

1661

1510

1537 ¢

1502

1510 & 1568
1529 f

1567 Notes 6 & 7
1519

1520 b

1517

1517

1564 ¢ & d
1558 ¢

1558 a

1520

1558

1553

1520

1558 ¢

1502

1417 ¢

1526 a

1391 a
1418

1417 ¢

1564 d
1564 d
1548 a
1416

1363

1362

1572 a

Video tapes

Vision systems, robot

Voltage (rms-to-DC) converters
Voltage comparators

Voltage references

Voltage to frequency converters
Wafer defect inspection equipment
Wafer polishers

Wafer probers

‘Water tunnels

Waveguides

Weaving machines

Wide area networks

Wind tunnel, instrumentation
Wind tunnel, models

Wind tunnels

Wire bonders

X-ray systems

X-ray tubes

Zone-refining equipment

Note 1 - Software

1572 d
1391
1564 d
1564 d
1564 d
1564 d
1355b 3
1355b 1
1355b 6
1363
1537 a
1357
1565 h 1 & 1567 a
1361
1361
1361
1355b 5
1553
1553
1355 b 1

Software specially designed for some equipments covered by this group
are also covered under the items relating to these equipments. The
following items cover software; 1001, 1081, 1086, 1091, 1312, 1353,
1354, 1357, 1358, 1361, 1363, 1370, 1388, 1389, 1301, 1399, 1401,

1416, 1417, 1485, 1502, 1510, 1516.

Note 2 - Technology

For technology not explicitly described in this group and that is relating
to equipment of a type being covered under the group, refer to item

4000 of group 4.

GROUP 2 - MUNITIONS

Additives, explosives
Aero-engines

Aiming devices

Airborne equipment
Aircraft

Aircraft handling equipment
Ammunition

Amphibious vehicles
Antibodies for biological warfare
Armament, large calibre
Armoured plate

Armoured railway trains
Armoured vehicles

Arms, small

Artillery

Automatic piloting systems
Ballistic protection, materials for
Bearing, silent

Biocatalysts

Biological agents
Biological systems
Biological warfare
Biopolymers

Body armour

Bombing, computers
Bombs

Breathing equipment

C3I software

Cameras, reconnaissance
Cannon

Carbines

Cartrides

Castings

Chemical agents

Chemical warfare
Compasses

Computers

Crash helmets

Cryogenic equipment

Ccw

Data processing security equipment
Demolition charges

2008
2010 b
2005 ¢
2010 d
2010 a
2010 ¢
2003
2006
2007
2002
2013 a
2006
2006
2001
2002
2010 h
2013 b
2009 g
2007 £
2007 a
2007
2007
2007 e
2013 d
2005 d
2004 a
2010 f
2024 a
2012
2002 a
2001 a
2003 & 2004
2016
2007 a
2007
2009
2011 d
2010 f
2020
2007 e
2011 d
2004 a
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