m I be a weekleer	1257 1
Tape-laying machines TCXOs	1357 b 1587
Technical information (communication switching	
Technical information (digital computers)	1565 Note 2
Technical information (software)	1566 Note 3
Technology, airborne communication Technology, aircraft & helicopters	1501 Note 1 1460 d
Technology, coating	1389
Technology, communication switching	1567 с
Technology, computers	1565 j
Technology, gas turbine/APU Technology, general (see Note 2 at the end)	1460 d & Note 4 See Note 2
Technology, general (see Note 2 at the char) Technology, helicopter power transfer systems	1460 c & Note 5
Technology, industrial gas turbines	1372
Technology, industrial systems	1399
Technology, inert gas and vacuum atomizing Technology, manufacture of turbine blades	1601 1080 II
Technology, metal-working	1001
Technology, microwave equipment	1537 Note 3
Technology, navigation/direction finding	1501 Note 1
Technology, production of superalloys	1301 1602
Technology, pyrolitic deposition Technology, radar	1501 Note 1
Technology, recording media	1572 f to h
Technology, recording/reproducing equipment	1572 e
Technology, software	1566 c
Telecommunication transmission equipment Telecontrol equipment	1519 1518
Telegraph circuit switching	1567 b
Telemetering equipment	1518
Telephone circuit switching	1567 b
Tellurium	1757 e 1537 d
TEM Mode devices Temperature compensated oscillators	1587 1587
Terminal exchange	1567 Notes 6 & 7
Terrestrial acoustic or ultrasonic systems	1510
Testing equipment	1529
Tetrodes Thermoelectric materials and devices	1558 a 1570
Thermoplastic liquid crystal copolyesters	1746 h
Thin film manufacture	1358
Thrusters	1362 a
Time interval measuring equipment Time-division analogue exchanges	1529 h 1567 b
Time-division digital exchange	1567 Note 4
Timing integrated circuits	1564 d
Titanium aluminides	1672
Titanium-based alloys Towed hydronbone arrays	1661 1510
Towed hydrophone arrays TR tubes	1537 e
Tracking equipment	1502
Transducers	1510 & 1568 1529 f
Transfer oscillators Transit exchange	1567 Notes 6 & 7
Transmission equipment	1519
Transmission media simulators	1520 b
Transmitter-amplifiers	1517 1517
Transmitters Transopters	1564 c & d
Travelling wave tubes	1558 c
Triodes	1558 a
Tropospheric scatter communication equipment	1520 1558
Tubes Tubes for X-Rays	1553
TVRO	1520
Ubitrons	1558 e
Ultrasonic equipment	1502 1417 e
Underwater cameras Underwater communication cable	1526 a
Underwater robots	1391 a
Underwater vehicles	1418
Underwater vision systems	1417 c 1564 d
Unencapsulated integrated circuits Untuned alternating current amplifiers	1564 d
Vacuum photodiodes	1548 a
Vessels	1416
Vessels models	1363 1362
Vibration test equipment Video recorders	1572 a

Video tapes Vision systems, robot Voltage (rms-to-DC) converters Voltage comparators Voltage references Voltage to frequency converters Wafer defect inspection equipment Wafer polishers Wafer probers Water tunnels Waveguides	1572 d 1391 1564 d 1564 d 1564 d 1564 d 1355 b 3 1355 b 1 1355 b 6 1363 1537 a
Wide area networks Wind tunnel, instrumentation Wind tunnel, models Wind tunnels Wire bonders X-ray systems X-ray tubes	1565 h 1 & 1567 a 1361 1361 1361 1355 b 5 1553 1553
Zone-refining equipment	1355 b 1

Note 1 - Software

Software specially designed for some equipments covered by this group are also covered under the items relating to these equipments. The following items cover software; 1001, 1081, 1086, 1091, 1312, 1353, 1354, 1357, 1358, 1361, 1363, 1370, 1388, 1389, 1301, 1399, 1401, 1416, 1417, 1485, 1502, 1510, 1516.

Note 2 - Technology
For technology not explicitly described in this group and that is relating to equipment of a type being covered under the group, refer to item 4000 of group 4.

GROUP 2 - MUNITIONS

Additives, explosives	2008
Aero-engines	2010 ь
Aiming devices	2005 с
Airborne equipment	2010 d
Aircraft	2010 a
Aircraft handling equipment	2010 e
Ammunition	2003
Amphibious vehicles	2006
Antibodies for biological warfare	2007
Armament, large calibre	2002
Armoured plate	2013 a
Armoured railway trains	2006
Armoured vehicles	2006
Arms, small	2001
Artillery	2002
Automatic piloting systems	2010 h
Ballistic protection, materials for	2013 Ъ
Bearing, silent	2009 g
Biocatalysts	2007 f
Biological agents	2007 a
Biological systems	2007 f
Biological warfare	2007
Biopolymers	2007 e
Body armour	2013 d
Bombing, computers	2005 d
Bombs	2004 a
Breathing equipment	2010 f
C3I software	2024 a
Cameras, reconnaissance	2012
Cannon	2002 a
Carbines	2001 a
Cartrides	2003 & 2004
Castings	2016
Chemical agents	2007 a
Chemical warfare	2007
Compasses	2009
Computers	2011 d
Crash helmets	2010 f
Cryogenic equipment	2020
CW	2007 e
Data processing security equipment	2011 d
Demolition charges	2004 a